and other breathing problems are the number one killer of babies younger than one year old. Today, more than 
thirty (30) million Americans are living with chronic inflammatory lung diseases such as emphysema and chronic 
bronchitis. In addition, approximately one hundred and fifty thousand (150,000) Americans are affected by acute 
respiratory distress syndrome (ARDS) each year. 

Many lung diseases are associated with lung inflammation. For example, ARDS involves the rapid onset 
of progressive malfunction of the lungs and is usually associated with the malfunction of other organs due to the